A3,1 Floor, "Basundhara Apartment",
Holding No. 330, Railway Colony, Ward No. 22, P.S.- Rishra, District
Hooghly, Pin- 712250. Others address at: Barua Para, Rishra M,
Morepukur, P.S.- Serampore, District Hooghly, Pin- 712250 to repay the
amount as mentioned in the notice beingRs. 22,75,116.42 (Rupees Twenty
Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred Sixteen & Paisa Forty
Two Only) as on 19.09.2025 plus further interest there on within 60 days
from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower and/ or Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is
hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned

[...]

of November of the Year 2025.
TheBorrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the
charge of theState Bank of India, RACPC Chinsurah, for an amount ofRs.
22,75,116.42 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand One
Hundred Sixteen & Paisa Forty Two Only) as on 19.09.2025 and further
interest thereon.
The Borrower's and/ or Guarantor's attention is invited to provisions of
sub-section (8) of section13 of the Act, in respect of time available to
redeem the secured assets.

st'Rohra Plaza', 1 Floor,Municipal Bus Stand,